

GAHC010218342025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2345/2025

ISLAM KHAN
SON OF SOLEMAN KHAN @ KHOKAN
R/O NEW GHAT, W/NO.12, DHUBRI, P.O. A.M. CO. ROAD,
P.S. DHUBRI,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM
PIN-783301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M H AHMED, I AMIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 13.02.2026

Case diary is not received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter on 06.03.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant