

GAHC010218342025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2345/2025

ISLAM KHAN
SON OF SOLEMAN KHAN @ KHOKAN
R/O NEW GHAT, W/NO.12, DHUBRI, P.O. A.M. CO. ROAD,
P.S. DHUBRI,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM
PIN-783301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M H AHMED, I AMIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

06.03.2026

None appears for the petitioner.

On perusal of the order sheet, it reveals that the CD was first called for on

30.10.2025 and the date for production was fixed on 13.11.2025. Thereafter, the case was fixed on several dates but the I.O. has failed to submit the CD.

One last opportunity is granted to the I.O. to produce the CD, failing which necessary action shall follow.

List the matter again on 24.03.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant